

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. OLE II (3) 2/2024/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 13.02.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Keralas Public Service Commission -Additional Director in Sports

and Youth Affairs Department - (Cat.No.564/2022)- Erratum

Notification – issuing of -reg.

Ref: 1) Short List No. 43/2024/OLE II dtd. 06.02.2024

It is hereby notified that the short list with number 43/2024 /OLE II dated 06/02/2024 for the post of Additional Director in Sports and Youth Affairs Department (Cat. No.564/2022) is corrected as 44/2024/OLE II dated 06/02/2024.

The Short List No. 43/2024 /OLE II dated 06/02/2024, stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue

Section Officer